



WEB COPY



W.P.No. 49582 of 2025
and
WMP.No.55418 of 2025

P.T.ASHA, J.

Since the matter has to be heard by the Hon'ble First Bench, the Registry is directed to list the matter before the Hon'ble First Bench.

02.01.2026

shr