



WEB COPY



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 04.02.2026

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA,
CHIEF JUSTICE

AND

THE HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE G. ARUL MURUGAN

WP No. 49582 of 2025

1. Devendra Sena Social And
Cultural Foundation
(registered Under The Tamil Nadu
Societies Registration Act, 1975)
Tamil Nadu Act 27 Of 1975
Represented By Its President R.
Sekar No 66/44 B4, Brindavan
Street, West Mambalam Chennai
600 033

Petitioner(s)

Vs

1. Union Of India
Represented By The Secretary To
Government, Ministry Of Social
Justice And Empowerment,
Department Of Social Justice And
Empowerment (division Of List
Cell) Shastry Bhavan, New Delhi
110 001 and 3 others

Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s): Mr. S. Madhu Balaji For Mr.
M. Ravi



WEB COPY



The Hon'ble Chief Justice
and
G.Arul Murugan, J.

ORDER

(Order of the Court was made by the Hon'ble Chief Justice)

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the
matter on 19.02.2026.

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA, CJ.) (G.ARUL MURUGAN, J.)
04.02.2026

sra

W.P.No.49582 of 2025