



WEB COPY



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 24.03.2026

CORAM

THE HON'BLE MR.SUSHRUT ARVIND DHARMADHIKARI,
CHIEF JUSTICE

AND

THE HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE G.ARUL MURUGAN

WP No.49582 of 2025
and WMP No.55418 of 2025

DEVENDRA SENA SOCIAL AND CULTURAL FOUNDATION
(REGISTERED UNDER THE TAMIL NADU
SOCIETIES REGISTRATION ACT, 1975)
TAMIL NADU ACT 27 OF 1975
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT R. SEKAR
NO 66/44 B4, BRINDAVAN STREET,
WEST MAMBALAM CHENNAI 600 033

: Petitioner

Versus

1.UNION OF INDIA
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT,
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT,
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(DIVISION OF LIST CELL) SHASTRY BHAVAN,
NEW DELHI 110 001
and three others

: Respondents

For Petitioner(s): Mr. M.Ravi

For Respondent(s): Mr. K.S.Jeyaganeshan
S.P.C.For R1 And R4.
Mr. E.Vijay Anand,
A.G.P., For R2 And R3.



WEB COPY



ORDER

(Order of the Court was made by the Hon'ble Chief Justice)

Issue notice to the respondents; returnable in four weeks.

Post on 22.04.2026.

(SUSHRUT ARVIND DHARMADHIKARI, CJ.) (G.ARUL MURUGAN, J.)
24.03.2026

TAR